RESOLUTION NO. <u>13-08</u>

A resolution amending Mason County Code Chapter 2.92, Resolution 104-07, Clerk of County Commission

WHEREAS, the duties of the Mason County Clerk of the Board have been revised,

WHEREAS, the Mason County Code needs to be amended to reflect the revised job duties,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED to amend Mason County Code Chapter 2.92 to read as follows:

Chapter 2.92.010 Designated.

The county commissioners shall designate one of its employees to serve as clerk who shall attend its meetings and keep a record of its proceedings.

Chapter 2.92.020 Duties.

- Preparation of a record of all proceedings of the commission, the original of which shall, upon approval by the commission, be retained in a public file for the county commission;
- 2) Any other duties as required.

Adopted this 10^{46} day of June, 2008.

ATTEST:

Wecca Dogers

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Monty Cobb, Chief Civil

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Tim Sheldon, Chair

Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

Ross Gallagher, Commissioner

\\CLUSTER1_HOME_SERVER\HOME\CBCOMMON\RESOLUTIONS\2008\Clerk of the Board Duties.doc